COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

In The Court Of Ms. Deepika Singh Civil Judge (Senior Division) S.A.S Nagar

BANK OF BARODA, A BODY CORPORATE WITH PERPETUAL SUCCESSION CONSTITUTED UNDER THE BANKING COMPANIES (ACQUISITION AND TRANSFER OF UNDERTAKINGS) ACT, 1970 HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT MANDVI AT BARODA AND ONE OF ITS BRANCH AT SCO NO. 53, SECTOR -59 (PHASE-5), MOHALI THROUGH SH. ARVIND KUMAR PANDAY, CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY.

M/S TIRUPATI BALAJI CORPORATION, SHOP NO. 1579/1, SECTOR-45, BURAIL, CHANDIGARH THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SH. YOGESH BHARDWAJ. 1.

YOGESH BHARDWAJ SON OF SH. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, PROPRIETOR M/S TIRUPATI BALAJI CORPORATION HOUSE NO. 455, SBI SOCIETY, SECTOR-48 A, CHANDIGARH. 2.

YOGESH BHARDWAJ SON OF SH. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, SHOP NO. 14, VIP ROAD, 2ND ADDRESS: JAIPURIA SUNRISE, FIRST FLOOR, ZIRAKPUR, TEHSIL ZIRAKPUR, DISTT. MOHALI.

YOGESH BHARDWAJ SON OF SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, HOUSE NO. 466, SBI SOCIETY,

SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, HOUSE NO. 466, SEE SOCIETY, SECTOR-48 A, CHANDIGARH. 3.

Case No. CS 752/19 CNR No. PBSA02-0001520-2019

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

To,

M/S TIRUPATI BALAJI CORPORATION, SHOP NO. 1579/1, SECTOR-45, BURAIL, The Bibliod Par CHANDIGARH THROUGH ITS PROPRIES UP SH. YOGESH BHARDWAJ. 1.

SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, HOUSE NO. 466, SEI SOCIETY, SECTOR-48 A, CHANDIGARH 2.

The Manager The Tribune.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this publication under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 01-04-2021 at 10 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to lawer to

er my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-01-2921.

Civil Judge (Senior Division) S.A.S. Nagar